Board of Education Training Record

Board Member

Board Member
Since

Professional Development
Activity

Date Taken

RONALD BURTON

April 2012

Tri-Conference 2016

Tri-Conference 2015

11/18-20/16

11/20-22/15

Tri-Conference 2014

11/21-23/14

Tri-Conference 2013

11/22-24/13

Performance Evaluation
Reform Act (PERA) Training
for School Board Members -
2013

7/26/13

Tri-Conference 2012

11/17-18/12

North Cook Division Meeting 9/19/12
Leadership Training for School

Board Members 4/5/12
IL Atty General Open

Meetings Act Training 3/12/12

Revised 7/10/17

Page 1 0of 8



Board of Education Training Record

Board Member

Board Member

Professional Development

Since Activity

Date Taken

STEPHANIE DUCKMANN

April 2004

North Cook Division Meeting

Tri-Conference 2016
North Cook Division Meeting

North Cook Division Meeting

Leading Leaders: The Job of
the Board President

Tri-Conference 2015
North Cook Division Meeting

Tri-Conference 2014

4/5/16

3/15/17

11/18-20/16

10/19/16

11/20/15

11/20-22/15
3/18/2015

11/21-23/14

North Cook Division Meeting

North Cook Division Meeting

Professional Development
Leadership Training and
Performance Evaluation
Reform Act (PERA) Training
for School Board Members -
2014

Tri-Conference 2013

Tri-Conference 2012
Leading Across Generations
Workshop

North Cook Division Meeting
IL Atty General Open
Meetings Act Training
Tri-Conference 2011
Tri-Conference 2010

10/22/14

3/19/14

2/17/14

11/22-24/13
11/16-18/12

11/16/12
3/21/12
2/29/12

11/19-21/11
11/19-21/10

Revised 7/10/17

Page 2 of 8



Board of Education Training Record

Board Member Board‘Member Professional ‘Dfevelopment Date Taken
Since Activity
STEPHANIE DUCKMANN April 2004

North Cook Division Meeting 3/8/10
Tri-Conference 2009 11/20-22/09
North Cook/West Cook
Division Meeting 9/30/09
Tri-Conference 2008 11/21-23/08
Science Math & Technology 11/21/08
Diversity 9/10/08
Rally for Public Education 2/27/08
Tri-Conference 2007 11/16-18/07
Board's First Responsibility 11/16/07
North Cook Division Meeting 10/29/07
Tri-Conference 2006 11/17-19/06
North Cook Division Meeting 9/27/06
North Cook/DuPage Division
Meeting 2/28/06
Tri-Conference 2005 11/18-20/05
School Board Leadership 11/18/05
New Board Member Law &
Finance 6/18/05

Revised 7/10/17 Page 3 of 8



Board of Education Training Record

Board Member

Board Member
Since

Professional Development
Activity

Date Taken

TINA GARRETT

MAY 2017

Professional Development
Leadership Training and
Performance Evaluation
Reform Act (PERA) Training
for School Board Members -
2017

6/9/17

Open Meetings Act Training
for School Board Members -
2017

6/9/17

Revised 7/10/17

Page 4 of 8



Board of Education Training Record

B M Professi | Devel
Board Member oard. ember rofessiona : feve opment Date Taken
Since Activity
BRIAN INZERELLO June 2016
North Cook Division Meeting 3/15/17
Tri-Conference 2016 11/18-20/16
North Cook Division Meeting 10/19/16
Professional Development
Leadership Training (PDLT)
and Performance Evaluation 8/18/16
Reform Act (PERA) Training
for School Board Members
Open Meetings Act Training 6/23/16
Revised 7/10/17 Page 5 of 8



Board of Education Training Record

Board Member

Board Member
Since

Professional Development
Activity

Date Taken

SHARON LYNCH

February 2004

Tri-Conference 2016

Professional Development
Leadership Training (PDLT)
and Performance Evaluation
Reform Act (PERA) Training
for School Board Members
2015-2016

Tri-Conference 2015

11/18-20/16

11/20/15

11/20-22/15

Tri-Conference 2014

11/21-23/14

North Cook Division Meeting
Tri-Conference 2013

North Cook Division Meeting
Tri-Conference 2012

Open Meetings Act Training
North Cook Division Meeting

North Cook Division Meeting
Tri-Conference 2011
Tri-Conference 2010
Tri-Conference 2009
Tri-Conference 2008
Tri-Conference 2007

North Cook Division Meeting
Tri-Conference 2006

North Cook Division Meeting
North Cook/DuPage Division
Meeting

Tri-Conference 2005

North Cook Division Meeting
North Cook Division Meeting
Tri-Conference 2004

North Cook Division Meeting

10/22/14
11/22-24/13
10/16/13

11/17-18/12
11/17/12
9/19/12

3/21/12
11/19-21/11
11/19-21/10
11/20-22/09
11/21-23/08
11/16-18/07

3/21/07
11/17-19/06

9/27/06

2/28/06
11/18-20/05
9/29/05
4/25/05
11/19-21/04
10/28/04

Revised 7/10/17

Page 6 of 8



Board of Education Training Record

Board Member  Professional Development

Tri-Conference 2016
North Cook Division Meeting

Tri-Conference 2015

Open Meetings Act Training
for School Board Members
Professional Development
Leadership Training (PDLT)
and Performance Evaluation
Reform Act (PERA) Training
for School Board Members
2015-2016

Board Member . . Date Taken
Since Activity
ELIZABETH MORLEY April 2015
North Cook Division Meeting 3/15/17
School Finance for Board
Members 11/18/16

11/18-20/16

10/19/16

11/20-22/15

7/15/15

7/30/15

Revised 7/10/17

Page 7 of 8



Board of Education Training Record

Board Member

Professional Development

Tri-Conference 2015

Board Member . . Date Taken
Since Activity
JAMES POSKOZIM April 2007
North Cook Division Meeting 3/15/17
North Cook Division Meeting = 10/19/16

11/20-22/15

Tri-Conference 2014

11/21-23/14

North Cook Division Meeting

Tough Talking: Initiating and
Managing Tough
Conversations Workshop

North Cook Division Meeting

Professional Development
Leadership Training and
Performance Evaluation
Reform Act (PERA) Training
for School Board Members -
2013

Tri-Conference 2012
Financial Oversight Essentials
Workshop

North Cook Division Meeting
IL Atty General Open
Meetings Act Training

IL Atty General FOIA Training
Tri-Conference 2011

Basics of Governance

North Cook Division Meeting
Tri-Conference 2010
Tri-Conference 2009
Tri-Conference 2008
Tri-Conference 2007

Law & Finance

Basics of Governance

10/22/14

11/22/13
10/16/13

8/7/13
11/16-18/12

11/16/12
9/19/12

2/3/12
2/2/12
11/19-21/11
11/18/11
9/21/11
11/19-21/10
11/20-22/09
11/21-23/08
11/16-18/07
6/1/07
5/11/07

Revised 7/10/17

Page 8 of 8




