Board Member	Board Member Since	Professional Development Activity	Date Taken
RONALD BURTON	April 2012		
		Tri-Conference 2016	11/18-20/16
		Tri-Conference 2015	11/20-22/15
		Tri-Conference 2014	11/21-23/14
		Tri-Conference 2013	11/22-24/13
		Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA) Training	
		for School Board Members -	7/26/42
		2013	7/26/13
		Tri-Conference 2012	11/17-18/12
		North Cook Division Meeting	9/19/12
		Leadership Training for School	
		Board Members	4/5/12
		IL Atty General Open	
		Meetings Act Training	3/12/12

Revised 7/10/17 Page 1 of 8

Board Member	Board Member Since	Professional Development Activity	Date Taken
STEPHANIE DUCKMANN	April 2004		
		North Cook Division Meeting	3/15/17
		Tri-Conference 2016	11/18-20/16
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/19/16
		North Cook Division Meeting	4/5/16
		Leading Leaders: The Job of the Board President	11/20/15
		Tri-Conference 2015	11/20-22/15
		North Cook Division Meeting	3/18/2015
		Tri-Conference 2014	11/21-23/14
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/22/14
		North Cook Division Meeting	3/19/14
		Professional Development Leadership Training and Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA) Training for School Board Members - 2014	2/17/14
		Tri-Conference 2013	11/22-24/13
		Tri-Conference 2012	11/16-18/12
		Leading Across Generations Workshop	11/16/12
		North Cook Division Meeting IL Atty General Open	3/21/12
		Meetings Act Training Tri-Conference 2011	2/29/12 11/19-21/11
		Tri-Conference 2010	11/19-21/10

Revised 7/10/17 Page 2 of 8

Board Member	Board Member Since	Professional Development Activity	Date Taken
STEPHANIE DUCKMANN	April 2004		
		North Cook Division Meeting	3/8/10
		Tri-Conference 2009	11/20-22/09
		North Cook/West Cook	
		Division Meeting	9/30/09
		Tri-Conference 2008	11/21-23/08
		Science Math & Technology	11/21/08
		Diversity	9/10/08
		Rally for Public Education	2/27/08
		Tri-Conference 2007	11/16-18/07
		Board's First Responsibility	11/16/07
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/29/07
		Tri-Conference 2006	11/17-19/06
		North Cook Division Meeting	9/27/06
		North Cook/DuPage Division	
		Meeting	2/28/06
		Tri-Conference 2005	11/18-20/05
		School Board Leadership	11/18/05
		New Board Member Law &	
		Finance	6/18/05

Revised 7/10/17 Page 3 of 8

Board Member	Board Member Since	Professional Development Activity	Date Taken
TINA GARRETT	MAY 2017		
		Professional Development Leadership Training and Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA) Training for School Board Members - 2017	6/9/17
		Open Meetings Act Training for School Board Members - 2017	6/9/17

Revised 7/10/17 Page 4 of 8

Board Member	Board Member Since	Professional Development Activity	Date Taken
BRIAN INZERELLO	June 2016		
		North Cook Division Meeting	3/15/17
		Tri-Conference 2016	11/18-20/16
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/19/16
		Professional Development Leadership Training (PDLT) and Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA) Training for School Board Members	8/18/16
		Open Meetings Act Training	6/23/16

Revised 7/10/17 Page 5 of 8

Board Member	Board Member Since	Professional Development Activity	Date Taken
SHARON LYNCH	February 2004		
		Tri-Conference 2016	11/18-20/16
		Professional Development Leadership Training (PDLT) and Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA) Training for School Board Members 2015-2016	11/20/15
		Tri-Conference 2015	11/20-22/15
		Tri-Conference 2014	11/21-23/14
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/22/14
		Tri-Conference 2013	11/22-24/13
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/16/13
		Tri-Conference 2012	11/17-18/12
		Open Meetings Act Training	11/17/12
		North Cook Division Meeting	9/19/12
		North Cook Division Meeting	3/21/12
		Tri-Conference 2011	11/19-21/11
		Tri-Conference 2010	11/19-21/10
		Tri-Conference 2009	11/20-22/09
		Tri-Conference 2008	11/21-23/08
		Tri-Conference 2007	11/16-18/07
		North Cook Division Meeting	3/21/07
		Tri-Conference 2006	11/17-19/06
		North Cook Division Meeting	9/27/06
		North Cook/DuPage Division	
		Meeting	2/28/06
		Tri-Conference 2005	11/18-20/05
		North Cook Division Meeting	9/29/05
		North Cook Division Meeting	4/25/05
		Tri-Conference 2004	11/19-21/04
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/28/04

Revised 7/10/17 Page 6 of 8

Board Member	Board Member Since	Professional Development Activity	Date Taken
ELIZABETH MORLEY	April 2015		
		North Cook Division Meeting	3/15/17
		School Finance for Board Members	11/18/16
		Tri-Conference 2016	11/18-20/16
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/19/16
		Tri-Conference 2015	11/20-22/15
		Open Meetings Act Training for School Board Members	7/15/15
		Professional Development Leadership Training (PDLT) and Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA) Training for School Board Members 2015-2016	7/20/15
		2013-2010	7/30/15

Revised 7/10/17 Page 7 of 8

Board Member	Board Member Since	Professional Development Activity	Date Taken
JAMES POSKOZIM	April 2007		
		North Cook Division Meeting	3/15/17
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/19/16
		Tri-Conference 2015	11/20-22/15
		Tri-Conference 2014	11/21-23/14
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/22/14
		Tough Talking: Initiating and Managing Tough Conversations Workshop	11/22/13
		North Cook Division Meeting	10/16/13
		Professional Development Leadership Training and Performance Evaluation Reform Act (PERA) Training for School Board Members - 2013	8/7/13
		Tri-Conference 2012	11/16-18/12
		Financial Oversight Essentials Workshop	11/16/12
		North Cook Division Meeting	9/19/12
		IL Atty General Open Meetings Act Training	2/3/12
		IL Atty General FOIA Training Tri-Conference 2011	2/2/12 11/19-21/11
		Basics of Governance	11/19-21/11
		North Cook Division Meeting	9/21/11
		Tri-Conference 2010	11/19-21/10
		Tri-Conference 2009	11/20-22/09
		Tri-Conference 2008	11/21-23/08
		Tri-Conference 2007	11/16-18/07
		Law & Finance	6/1/07
		Basics of Governance	5/11/07

Revised 7/10/17 Page 8 of 8